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Adams, Jerell TE
Barrett, Shaquil oLB
Bell, Quinton OoLB
Benzinger, Jake oL
Bernard, Giovani RB
Borregales, Jose K
Brady, Tom QB
Brate, Cameron TE
Britt, K.J. LB
Brooks, Nate CB
Brown, Antonio WR
Cappa, Alex G
Cockrell, Ross CB
Cooper, Chris S
Darden, Jaelon WR
David, Lavonte LB
Dauvis lll, Carlton CB
Davis, Khalil DL
Dean, Jamel CB
Delaney, Dee CB
Edwards, Mike S
Evans, Mike WR
Fournette, Leonard RB
Gabbert, Blaine QB
Gholston, William DL
Gill, Cam oLB
Godwin, Chris WR
Grayson, Cyril WR
Greene, Raven S
Griffin, Ryan QB
Gronkowski, Rob =
Hagan, Javon S
Hainsey, Robert oL
Hamilton, Antonio CB
Hamilton, Ladarius oLB
Howard, O.J. TE
Hudson, Tanner TE
Jensen, Ryan (o]
Johnson, Tyler WR
Jones Il, Ronald RB
Jones, Joseph LB
Jonsen, Travis WR
Ledbetter, Jeremiah DL
Leverett, Nick G
Marpet, Ali G
McElroy, Codey TE
McLendon, Steve NT
Mickens, Jaydon WR
Miller, Herb CB
Miller, Scotty WR
Minter, Kevin LB
Molchon, John G
Murphy-Bunting, Sean CB
Nelson, Anthony oLB
Nufiez-Roches, Rakeem DL
O’Connor, Patrick DL
Okeke, Chidi T
Pierre-Paul, Jason OLB
Pinion, Bradley P
Ponder, Elijah oLB
Pope, Troymaine RB
Potoa'e, Benning DL
Prosise, C.J. RB
Seaton, Brad oL
Simmons Jr., T.J. WR
Smith, Donovan T
Smith, Kobe DL
Stanley, Donell (o]
Stinnie, Aaron G
Stuard, Grant LB
Succop, Ryan K
Suh, Ndamukong DL
Trask, Kyle QB
Triner, Zach LS
Tryon, Joe oLB
Vaughn, Ke'Shawn RB
Vea, Vita NT
Watford, Earl oL
Wells, Josh T
White, Devin LB
White IV, Lawrence S
Whitehead, Jordan S
Wilcox, Chris CB
Winfield Jr., Antoine S
Wirfs, Tristan T

TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS
POS. H WI.  AGE

NO.  NAME T. . EXP. COLLEGE
1 Jaelon Darden WR 5-8 174 22 R North Texas
2 Kyle Trask QB 6-5 236 23 R Florida
3 Ryan Succop K 6-2 218 34 13 South Carolina
4 Ryan Griffin QB 6-4 218 31 8 Tulane
7 Leonard Fournette RB 6-0 228 26 5 LSuU
8 Bradley Pinion P 6-5 229 27 7 Clemson
9 Joe Tryon oLB 6-5 259 22 R Washington

10  Scotty Miller WR 5-9 174 24 3 Bowling Green

11 Blaine Gabbert QB 6-5 235 31 1 Missouri

12 Tom Brady QB 6-4 225 44 22 Michigan

13  Mike Evans WR 6-5 231 28 8 Texas A&M

14 Chris Godwin WR 6-1 209 25 5 Penn State

15 Cyril Grayson WR 5-9 183 27 2 LSU

16 Travis Jonsen WR 6-4 21 24 1 Montana State

18 Tyler Johnson WR 6-1 206 22 2 Minnesota

19 Jose Borregales K 5-10 206 23 R Miami (FL)

21 Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB 5-10 214 24 2 Vanderbilt

22 Antonio Hamilton CB 6-0 195 28 6 South Carolina State

23 Sean Murphy-Bunting CB 6-0 195 24 3 Central Michigan

24  Carlton Davis Il CB 6-1 206 24 4 Auburn

25 Giovani Bernard RB 5-9 205 29 9 North Carolina

27 Ronald Jones Il RB 5-1 208 24 4 usc

28 Lawrence White IV S 6-0 196 23 R lowa State

29  Chris Wilcox CB 6-2 198 23 R BYU

30 C.J.Prosise RB 6-1 225 27 6 Notre Dame

30 Dee Delaney CB 5-11 200 26 1 Miami (FL)

31 Antoine Winfield Jr. S 5-9 203 23 2 Minnesota

32 Mike Edwards S 5-10 205 25 3 Kentucky

33 Jordan Whitehead S 5-10 198 24 4 Pittsburgh

34 Javon Hagan S 6-0 215 24 1 Ohio

35 Jamel Dean CB 6-1 206 24 3 Auburn

36 Herb Miller CB 6-2 190 23 1 Florida Atlantic

38 Nate Brooks CB 6-0 192 24 1 North Texas

39 Chris Cooper S 5-10 200 27 1 Stony Brook

41 Raven Greene S 5-11 197 26 4 James Madison

43 Ross Cockrell CB 6-0 191 30 8 Duke

44  Elijah Ponder oLB 6-3 275 23 R Tennessee

45  Devin White LB 6-0 237 23 3 LSU

46 Troymaine Pope RB 5-9 205 27 4 Jacksonville State

48 Grant Stuard LB 5-11 230 22 R Houston

49 Cam Gill oLB 6-3 240 23 2 Wagner

50 VitaVea NT 6-4 347 26 4 Washington

51 Kevin Minter LB 6-0 246 30 9 LSU

52 K.J. Britt LB 6-0 235 22 R Auburn

53 Joseph Jones LB 6-0 231 27 5 Northwestern

54 Lavonte David LB 6-1 233 31 10 Nebraska

56 Rakeem Nufiez-Roches DL 6-2 307 28 7 Southern Miss

57 Quinton Bell oLB 6-4 253 25 2 Prairie View A&M

58 Shaquil Barrett oLB 6-2 250 28 8 Colorado State

59 Ladarius Hamilton OoLB 6-3 260 23 1 North Texas

60 Nick Leverett G 6-4 310 24 1 Rice

62 Brad Seaton 6-9 330 27 1 Villanova

64  Aaron Stinnie G 6-3 312 27 4 James Madison

65 Alex Cappa G 6-6 305 26 4 Humboldt State

66 Ryan Jensen C 6-4 319 30 8 Colorado State-Pueblo

67 Earl Watford OL 6-3 300 31 8 James Madison

68 Chidi Okeke T 6-6 315 24 1 Tennessee State

70 Robert Hainsey oL 6-4 306 23 R Notre Dame

71  Kobe Smith DL 6-2 300 23 1 South Carolina

72 Josh Wells T 6-6 306 30 7 James Madison

73 Donell Stanley (o] 6-4 324 26 1 South Carolina

74  Ali Marpet G 6-4 307 28 7 Hobart

75 John Molchon G 6-5 309 24 2 Boise State

76  Donovan Smith T 6-6 338 28 7 Penn State

77 Jake Benzinger oL 6-7 295 24 1 Wake Forest

78  Tristan Wirfs T 6-5 320 22 2 lowa

79 Patrick O’Connor DL 6-4 270 27 3 Eastern Michigan

80 0.J. Howard TE 6-6 251 26 5 Alabama

81 Antonio Brown WR 5-10 185 33 n Central Michigan

82 Jerell Adams TE 6-6 256 28 3 South Carolina

83 T.J. Simmons Jr. WR 6-2 198 23 R West Virginia

84 Cameron Brate TE 6-5 245 30 7 Harvard

85 Jaydon Mickens WR 5-11 170 27 4 Washington

86 Codey McElroy TE 6-6 258 28 1 Southeastern Oklahoma St.

87 Rob Gronkowski TE 6-6 265 32 n Arizona

88 Tanner Hudson TE 6-5 243 26 3 Southern Arkansas

90 Jason Pierre-Paul OoLB 6-5 275 32 12 South Florida

91 Benning Potoa'e DL 6-3 290 24 1 Washington

92  William Gholston DL 6-6 281 30 9 Michigan State

93 Ndamukong Suh DL 6-4 313 34 12 Nebraska

94  Khalil Davis DL 6-1 308 24 2 Nebraska

95 Jeremiah Ledbetter DL 6-3 295 27 2 Arkansas

96 Steve MclLendon NT 6-3 310 35 12 Troy

97 Zach Triner LS 6-3 245 30 3 Assumption

98 Anthony Nelson oLB 6-7 271 24 3 lowa

Head Coach: Bruce Arians

Assistant Coaches: Harold Goodwin (Assistant Head Coach/Run Game Coordinator); Keith
Armstrong (Special Teams Coordinator); Todd Bowles (Defensive Coordinator); Byron Leftwich
(Offensive Coordinator); Tim Atkins (Defensive Quality Control); Cory Bichey (Assistant Strength
& Conditioning); Chris Boniol (Specialists); Mike Caldwell (Inside Linebackers); Mike Chiurco
(Assistant to the Head Coach); Clyde Christensen (Quarterbacks); Rick Christophel (Tight
Ends); Larry Foote (Outside Linebackers); Kevin Garver (Wide Receivers); Joe Gilbert (Offensive
Line); Cody Grimm (Defensive/Special Teams Assistant); Maral Javadifar (Assistant Strength
& Conditioning); Roger Kingdom (Speed & Conditioning); Thaddeus Lewis (Assistant Wide
Receivers); Lori Locust (Assistant Defensive Line); Todd McNair (Running Backs); Tom Moore
(Assistant Coach); Anthony Piroli (Head Strength & Conditioning); Nick Rapone (Safeties); Kacy
Rodgers (Defensive Line); Kevin Ross (Cornerbacks); A.Q. Shipley (Offensive Assistant); Keith
Tandy (Assistant Special Teams); John Van Dam (Assistant Tight Ends); Chad Wade (Assistant
Strength & Conditioning).

NAME

0.

2 Julio Jones

3 Caleb Farley

4  Sam Ficken

5 Logan Woodside
6 BrettKern

7  Tucker McCann
10 Dez Fitzpatrick

11 AJ.Brown

12 Mason Kinsey

13 Cameron Batson
14 Matt Barkley

15 Nick Westbrook-lkhine
17  Ryan Tannehill

18 Josh Reynolds
20 Jackrabbit Jenkins
21 Matthias Farley
22 Derrick Henry

23 Chris Jones

24  Elijah Molden
25d Clayton Geathers
250 Brian Hill

26 Kristian Fulton
28 Jeremy McNichols
29 Dane Cruikshank
30 Bradley McDougald
31 Kevin Byard
32d Jamal Carter
320 Darrynton Evans
33 Brady Breeze

35 Chris Jackson

36 Briean Boddy-Calhoun
37 Amani Hooker
38 Mekhi Sargent
39 Breon Borders
41  Khari Blasingame
42 Miller Forristall
44  Tory Carter

45 Justin March-Lillard
46 Morgan Cox

47  Jan Johnson

48 Bud Dupree

49  Nick Dzubnar

50 Derick Roberson
51 David Long Jr.

52  Daniel Munyer
53 Ross Reynolds
54 Rashaan Evans
55 Jayon Brown

56 Monty Rice
57d Wyatt Ray
570 Jordan Roos

58 Harold Landry Il
59 John Simon

60 Ben Jones

62 Aaron Brewer
64 Nate Davis

67 Cole Banwart

68 Chandon Herring
690 Christian DiLauro
69d Naquan Jones

70 Ty Sambrailo

71  Kendall Lamm

72 David Quessenberry
75 Dillon Radunz

76  Rodger Saffold IlI
77 Taylor Lewan

78 Woodrow Hamilton IV
79 Brent Qvale

80 Chester Rogers
81 Racey McMath
82 Fred Brown

84 Jared Pinkney
85 Luke Stocker

86 Anthony Firkser
87 Geoff Swaim

88 Marcus Johnson
89 Tommy Hudson
91 Larrell Murchison
92 Ola Adeniyi

93 Teair Tart

94 Kyle Peko

95 Anthony Rush

96 Denico Autry

98 Jeffery Simmons
99 Rashad Weaver

TENNESSEE T

POS.
WR
cB
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QB
P
K
WR
WR
WR

Head Coach: Mike Vrabel
Assistant Coaches: Shane Bowen (Defensive Coordinator), Todd Downing (Offensive
Coordinator), Craig Aukerman (Special Teams), Brian Bell (Strength & Conditioning Assistant),
Scott Booker (Safeties), Keith Carter (Offensive Line), Ryan Crow (Outside Linebackers), Tony
Dews (Running Backs), Matt Edwards (Assistant Special Teams), Erik Frazier (Offensive Skill
Assistant), Mondray Gee (Strength & Conditioning Assistant), Jim Haslett (Inside Linebackers),
Jason Houghtaling (Offensive Line Assistant), Zak Kuhr (Inside Linebackers Assistant), Anthony
Midget (Secondary), Rob Moore (Wide Receivers), Pat O'Hara (Quarterbacks), Frank Piraino
(Strength & Conditioning), Jim Schwartz (Senior Defensive Assistant), Luke Steckel (Tight Ends),
John Streicher (Coordinator of Football Development), Mike Sullivan (Assistant Offensive Line),
Kenechi Udeze (Defensive Line Assistant), Terrell Williams (Defensive Line).
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COLLEGE

Alabama
Virginia Tech
Penn State
Toledo

Toledo
Missouri
Louisville
Mississippi
Berry College
Texas Tech
Southern California
Indiana

Texas A&M
Texas A&M
North Alabama
Notre Dame
Alabama
Nebraska
Washington
Central Florida
Wyoming
Louisiana State
Boise State
Arizona
Kansas

Middle Tennessee State

Miami (Fla.)
Appalachian State
Oregon

Marshall
Minnesota

lowa

lowa

Duke

Vanderbilt
Alabama

Louisiana State
Akron

Tennessee

Penn State
Kentucky

Cal Poly - San Luis Obispo
Sam Houston State
West Virginia
Colorado

lowa

Alabama

UCLA

Georgia

Boston College
Purdue

Boston College
Ohio State

Georgia

Texas State
Charlotte

lowa

Brigham Young
lllinois

Michigan State
Colorado State
Appalachian State
San Jose State
North Dakota State
Indiana

Michigan
Mississippi
Nebraska
Grambling State
Louisiana State
Mississippi State
Vanderbilt
Tennessee
Harvard

Texas

Texas

Arizona State
North Carolina State
Toledo

Florida International
Oregon State
Alabama-Birmingham
Mississippi State
Mississippi State
Pittsburgh

92
96
67
14
13
41

36
39
33
62
1

82
55
31
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29
64

690

48
49

320

54

21

86
10
42
26
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78
22
68

250
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89
35
20
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88
60
23

69d

12
71
58

51
45

30
81

28
24
52
91

94
84
72
79
75

57d

18
53
56
50
80

570

95
76
70
38
98
59
85
87
17

93
99
15
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Adeniyi, Ola oLB
Autry, Denico DL
Banwart, Cole C/G
Barkley, Matt QB
Batson, Cameron WR
Blasingame, Khari FB
Boddy-Calhoun, Briean CB
Borders, Breon CB
Breeze, Brady S
Aaron Brewer G/C
Brown, A.J. WR
Brown, Fred WR
Brown, Jayon LB
Byard, Kevin S
Carter, Jamal S
Carter, Tory FB
Cox, Morgan LS
Cruikshank, Dane DB
Davis, Nate G
DiLauro, Christian T
Dupree, Bud oLB
Dzubnar, Nick LB
Evans, Darrynton RB
Evans, Rashaan LB
Farley, Caleb CcB
Farley, Matthias S}
Ficken, Sam K
Firkser, Anthony TE
Fitzpatrick, Dez WR
Forristall, Miller TE
Fulton, Kristian CB
Geathers, Clayton S}
Hamilton IV, Woodrow DT
Henry, Derrick RB
Herring, Chandon oL
Hill, Brian RB
Hooker, Amani DB
Hudson, Tommy TE
Jackson, Chris DB
Jenkins, Jackrabbit CB
Johnson, Jan LB
Johnson, Marcus WR
Jones, Ben (o}
Jones, Chris CB
Jones, Julio WR
Jones, Naquan DT
Kern, Brett P
Kinsey, Mason WR
Lamm, Kendall T
Landry lll, Harold oLB
Lewan, Taylor T
Long Jr., David LB
March-Lillard, Justin LB
McCann, Tucker K
McDougald, Bradley S
McMath, Racey WR
McNichols, Jeremy RB
Molden, Elijah CB
Munyer, Daniel (0]
Murchison, Larrell DL
Peko, Kyle DT
Pinkney, Jared TE
Quessenberry, David oL
Qvale, Brent T
Radunz, Dillon oL
Ray, Wyatt oLB
Reynolds, Josh WR
Reynolds, Ross G
Rice, Monty LB
Roberson, Derick oLB
Rogers, Chester WR
Roos, Jordan G
Rush, Anthony DT
Saffold lll, Rodger G
Sambrailo, Ty T
Sargent, Mekhi RB
Simmons, Jeffery DT
Simon, John oLB
Stocker, Luke TE
Swaim, Geoff TE
Tannehill, Ryan QB
Tart, Teair DT
Weaver, Rashad oLB
Westbrook-lkhine, Nick WR
Woodside, Logan QB




